

11.10.2018

Present: Ms. Gyan Mitra, Ld counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Alok Sinha, Ld counsel for defendant no.3
None for other defendants.

An application under section 151 CPC moved by defendant no.3 is pending disposal since 09.06.2016. Ld counsel for plaintiff has already filed reply of the same. It has been contended by ld counsel for plaintiff that entire set of documents have been provided when summons of the suit were ordered to be sent to defendant no.3.

Perusal of the record reveals that defendant was served on 19.05.2016 and defendant no.3 has filed the present application on 09.06.2016. In order to cut short the controversy, ld counsel for plaintiff is directed to supply complete set of plaint and documents to ld counsel for defendant no.3 against an acknowledgment. Upon receipt of the complete set of plaint and documents, defendant no.3 is directed to file the WS within a period of 25 days with an advance copy to the plaintiff. With these observations, application under section 151 CPC moved by defendant no.3 is disposed off.

To come up for further proceeding on **15.01.2019**.

(Hasan Anzar)
ADJ-06/West District
THC/11.10.2018