

17.10.2019

**One of the regular stenographer has been withdrawn in the first half.**

Present: Sh. Tariq Siddiqui, Ld counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. S D Sharma, Ld counsel for defendant no.7.  
Husband of defendant no.8 in person.  
Sh. Sunil Anand, defendant no.3  
Ld counsel for defendant submits that he has not received complete set of plaint and accompanying documents. Ld counsel for plaintiff undertakes to supply the complete set of plaint with documents against an acknowledgment. Upon receipt of plaint and accompanying documents, defendant no.7 would be at liberty to file Written Statement within 30 days from the receipt.

Husband of defendant no.8 seeks time to engage a counsel.

Plaintiff has filed an application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC. Copy supplied to defendant no.3 who is also son of defendant no.1. It is submitted by defendant no.3 that he being Represented by a common counsel.

Defendants are liberty to file reply to the application.

Accordingly to come up for further proceeding on  
**04.12.2019.**

(Hasan Anzar)  
ADJ-06/West/THC/17.10.2019