

Civ DJ 12305/16

ASHWANI KUMAR GAUTAM Vs. M/S TECHNODIES

11.11.2024

Present: PW-2 with Ld counsel Ms. Gyan Mitra.

Ms. Neha Malik, Ld proxy counsel for defendant no. 3.

Defendant no. 1, 2 and 4 are ex parte.

Case is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-2 who is present, however, adjournment is being sought on behalf of defendant no. 3 on the ground that ld main counsel is not available due to bad health.

In view of submissions, matter be put up for purpose fixed on 09.01.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/11.11.2024